3E-K Series Data Book 50Hz
 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz
C
O
N
TE

Principle of Operation of UNITS 102
CIRCULATING UNIT WATER CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 103
TYPE KEY 104
NAME PLATE 104
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 201
PUMP WITH INVERTER 201
TECHNICAL PUMP DATA 202
TECHNICAL MOTOR DATA 203
PERFORMANCE RANGE 301
RESEAU PUMP WITH INVERTER 3E-K 32-40-50-65-80-100 2 Poli 301
RESEAU PUMP WITH INVERTER 3E-K 40-50-65-80-100 4 Poli 302
CURVE SPECIFICATION 401
SELECTION CHART 3E-K 32, 40, 50 2 Poles 402
SELECTION CHART 3E-K 65, 80, 100 2 Poles 403
SELECTION CHART 3E-K 4 Poles 404
PERFORMANCE CURVE 3E-K 601
3E-K 32-125/0.37 601
3E-K 32-125/0.55 602
3E-K 32-125/0.75 603
3E-K 40-160/1.1 604
3E-K 40-160/1.5 605
3E-K 40-160/2.2 606
3E-K 40-200/3 607
3E-K 40-200/4 608
3E-K 40-200/7.5 609
3E-K 50-100/0.37 610
3E-K 50-100/0.55 611
3E-K 50-100/0.75 612
3E-K 50-125/1.5 613
 CONTENTS
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz
C
O
N
TE
N
TS
3E-K
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
3E-K 50-125/2.2 614
3E-K 50-160/3 615
3E-K 50-160/4 616
3E-K 50-200/5.5 617
3E-K 50-200/7.5 618
3E-K 50-200/11 619
3E-K 65-100/0.55 620
3E-K 65-100/0.75 621
3E-K 65-100/1.1 622
3E-K 65-100/1.5 623
3E-K 65-200/9.2 624
3E-K 65-200/11 625
3E-K 80-100/1.5 626
3E-K 80-100/2.2 627
3E-K 80-160/9.2 628
3E-K 80-160/11 629
3E-K 100-160/11 630
3E-K4 40-200/0.55 631
3E-K4 40-200/0.75 632
3E-K4 50-125/0.37 633
3E-K4 50-200/0.75 634
3E-K4 50-200/1.1 635
3E-K4 50-200/1.5 636
3E-K4 65-160/0.75 637
3E-K4 65-160/1.1 638
3E-K4 80-200/2.2 639
3E-K4 80-200/3 640
3E-K4 100-160/1.5 641
3E-K4 100-160/2.2 642
PUMP WITH INVERTER CONSTRUCTION 643
OVERALL DIMENSIONS PUMP WITH INVERTER 2 poles 701
3E-K 32, 40, 50-100, 50-125, 50-160 701
3E-K 65-100, 80-100 702

1
3E-K
TYPE KEY
3E-K
NAME PLATE
1) “S/N”    Serial number
2) “IP“       Protection degree
3) “kg”        Weight [kg]
4) “P/N°“      Pump item number
5) “TYPE”   Pump model
- -
Input inverter voltage
MT = Single phase
TT  = Three phase ( 400V )
Special Mechanical seal
Q1AEGG
Q4Q1EGG
Q4Q1VGG
Q1AVGG
For version see pump datasheet
Pole
Motor type in kW
160
Null = 2 pole
4      = 4pole
Discharge size
3E 32 / 0,37 Q4Q1EGG4 space 160
Series name
Impeller diameter
K
65
80
100
100
125
32
40
50
200
250
space MT
TECHNICAL DATA
201
   EBARA Pumps Europe
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
50Hz
 T
EC
H
N
IC
AL
 D
AT
A
2
3E-K
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
PUMP WITH INVERTER
PUMP WITH INVERTER
Version 3E-K
Operating

EI
G
H
T
7
3E-K
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
3E-K 50-200/5.5/7.5, 65-200/9.2, 80-160/9.2
           Foot detail view              Foot detail view
           50-200; 65-200                     80-160
Pump with Inverter
Dimensions [mm]
kW DN A B C H H1 D D1 D2 n°- M12 ØE n°- ØF n°- G1/4
Weight
[kg]
3E-K50-200/5.5 TT 5.5 50 440 383 235 554 115 181 - 157 3 125 4 - Ø19 4 65
3E-K50-200/7.5 TT 7.5 50 440 383 235 574 115 181 - 157 3 125 4 - Ø19 4 71
3E-K65-200/9.2 TT 9.2 65 475 410 262 620 125 160 - 190 3 145 4 - Ø19 2 82
3E-K80-160/9.2 TT 9.2 80 440 411 263 644 150 136 180 162 4 160 8 - Ø19 2 90
DIMENSION AND WEIGHT
704
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz

D
 W
EI
G
H
T
7
3E-K
EBARA Pumps Europe reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
3E-K 50-200/11, 65-200/11, 80-160/11, 100-160/11
Pump with Inverter
Dimensions [mm]
kW DN A B C H H1 ØE n°- ØF n°- G1/4
Weight
[kg]
3E-K50-200/11 TT 11 50 440 411 283 644 150 125 4 - Ø19 4 88
3E-K65-200/11 TT 11 65 475 411 263 654 160 145 4 - Ø19 2 88
3E-K80-160/11 TT 11 80 440 411 263 644 150 160 8 - Ø19 2 93
3E-K100-160/11 TT 11 100 550 411 263 684 175 180 8 - Ø19 2 106
DIMENSION AND WEIGHT
705
   EBARA Pumps Europe
50Hz

	Principle of Operation of UNITS
	CIRCULATING UNIT WATER CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
	TYPE KEY
	NAME PLATE
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
	PUMP WITH INVERTER
	TECHNICAL PUMP DATA
	TECHNICAL MOTOR DATA
	PERFORMANCE RANGE
	RESEAU PUMP WITH INVERTER 3E-K 32-40-50-65-80-100 2 Poli
	RESEAU PUMP WITH INVERTER 3E-K 40-50-65-80-100 4 Poli
	CURVE SPECIFICATION
	SELECTION CHART 3E-K 32, 40, 50 2 Poles
	SELECTION CHART 3E-K 65, 80, 100 2 Poles
	SELECTION CHART 3E-K 4 Poles
	PERFORMANCE CURVE 3E-K
	3E-K 32-125/0.37
	3E-K 32-125/0.55
	3E-K 32-125/0.75
	3E-K 40-160/1.1
	3E-K 40-160/1.5
	3E-K 40-160/2.2
	3E-K 40-200/3
	3E-K 40-200/4
	3E-K 40-200/7.5
	3E-K 50-100/0.37
	3E-K 50-100/0.55
	3E-K 50-100/0.75
	3E-K 50-125/1.5
	3E-K 50-125/2.2
	3E-K 50-160/3
	3E-K 50-160/4
	3E-K 50-200/5.5
	3E-K 50-200/7.5
	3E-K 50-200/11
	3E-K 65-100/0.55
	3E-K 65-100/0.75
	3E-K 65-100/1.1
	3E-K 65-100/1.5
	3E-K 65-200/9.2
	3E-K 65-200/11
	3E-K 80-100/1.5
	3E-K 80-100/2.2
	3E-K 80-160/9.2
	3E-K 80-160/11
	3E-K 100-160/11
	3E-K4 40-200/0.55
	3E-K4 40-200/0.75
	3E-K4 50-125/0.37
	3E-K4 50-200/0.75
	3E-K4 50-200/1.1
	3E-K4 50-200/1.5
	3E-K4 65-160/0.75
	3E-K4 65-160/1.1
	3E-K4 80-200/2.2
	3E-K4 80-200/3
	3E-K4 100-160/1.5
	3E-K4 100-160/2.2
	PUMP WITH INVERTER CONSTRUCTION
	OVERALL DIMENSIONS PUMP WITH INVERTER 2 poles
	3E-K 32, 40, 50-100, 50-125, 50-160
	3E-K 65-100, 80-100
	3E-K 50-200/5.5/7.5, 65-200/9.2, 80-160/9.2
	3E-K 50-200/11, 65-200/11, 80-160/11, 100-160/11
	OVERALL DIMENSIONS PUMP WITH INVERTER 4 poles
	3E-K4 40, 50-125, 65
	3E-K4 50-200, 80, 100
	PACKING
	3E-K 2 poles
	3E-K 4 poles